

CNR No :- MHSI100000482025



-: Regular Civil Suit No. 14 of 2025 :-

-: Order Below EXH-27 :-

1. Present application is filed by plaintiff for continuation of relief of status-quo.

2. Defendants have not filed their say. Considering, the nature of relief no prejudice would be caused to anyone, if relief is extended till next date. Hence, I pass following order.

-: **ORDER** :-

Relief of status-quo is hereby extended till next date.

(Dictated and Pronounced in open Court.)

Place : Dodamarg.

Date : 04/04/2025.

(R. G. Kumbhar)

Extra. Jt. Civil Judge (JD),

Dodamarg.