

-: Regular Civil Suit No. 14 of 2025 :-

-: Order Below EXH – 01 :-

Defendant No. 04 is duly served with suit summons vide report at Exhibit No. 40 Dtd.31.10.2025. However, despite service of summons and repeated calling, Defendant No. 04 is absent. Hence, suit to proceed EXPARTE against Defendant No.04.

Place :- Dodamarg.
Date :- 18/11/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (J. D.)
Dodamarg.